Tinst
Tinst
d
d0
t fi
x
h
1

•	 CE option 1 for cracked and uncracked concrete
•	 Seismic performance category C2 (M10- M12-M16)
•	 Electrogalvanized carbon steel
•	 Fire resistance R120
•	 Complete with nut and washer
•	 Suitable for dense materials
•	 Torque-controlled expansion
•	 Use of a filler is possible to eliminate annular space and improve
seismic performance
CE1 HEAVY ANCHOR
C2 SEISMIC CATEGORY (M10- M12-M16)
CODE d=d0 Lt tfix h1 hnom dF SW Tinst pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [Nm] [ft lbf]
EBA880 8 0.315 80 3 1/8 10  3/8 65 2 9/16 55 2 3/16 9 0.355 13  1/2 20 15 50
EBA890 8 0.315 90 3 1/2 20  13/16 65 2 9/16 55 2 3/16 9 0.355 13  1/2 20 15 50
EBA8110 8 0.315 110 4 3/8 40 1 9/16 65 2 9/16 55 2 3/16 9 0.355 13  1/2 20 15 50
EBA10105 10 0.394 105 4 1/8 20  13/16 85 3 3/8 70 2 3/4 12 0.473 17  11/16 45 33 25
EBA10145 10 0.394 145 5 11/16 60 2 3/8 85 3 3/8 70 2 3/4 12 0.473 17  11/16 45 33 25
EBA12115 12 0.473 115 4 1/2 10  3/8 105 4 1/8 85 3 3/8 14 0.552 19  3/4 60 44 25
EBA12125 12 0.473 125 4 15/16 20  13/16 105 4 1/8 85 3 3/8 14 0.552 19  3/4 60 44 25
EBA12145 12 0.473 145 5 11/16 40 1 9/16 105 4 1/8 85 3 3/8 14 0.552 19  3/4 60 44 15
EBA12165 12 0.473 165 6 1/2 60 2 3/8 105 4 1/8 85 3 3/8 14 0.552 19  3/4 60 44 15
EBA16145 16 0.630 145 5 11/16 20  13/16 120 4 3/4 100 4 18 0.709 24  15/16 110 81 10
CHEMICAL AND METAL ANCHORS  |  EBA  |  10-25
ETA-25/0860EBA R120 SEISMIC C2
Zn
ELECTRO